-OP \$240,00 78499(

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT AND REAFFIRMATION AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GLADSTONE CAPITAL CORPORATION		07/19/2007	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLADSTONE BUSINESS LOAN, LLC	
Street Address:	1521 WESTBRANCH DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	MCLEAN	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22102	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78499607	CONTAGION REPORTS, CASES, AND COMMENTARIES IN HIV AND INFECTIOUS DISEASE RESEARCH
Serial Number:	78499621	CONTAGION
Registration Number:	2686111	THE CATALYST FOR TRANSFORMING KNOWLEDGE INTO TREATMENT
Registration Number:	3028277	CONTAGION
Registration Number:	2919137	THE AMERICAN JOURNAL OF UROLOGY REVIEW
Registration Number:	2923180	THE AMERICAN JOURNAL OF ONCOLOGY REVIEW
Registration Number:	2815922	THE AMERICAN JOURNAL OF PULMONARY REVIEW
Registration Number:	2765944	THE AMERICAN JOURNAL OF UROLOGY REVIEW
Registration Number:	2868129	THE AMERICAN JOURNAL OF ONCOLOGY REVIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)458-2717

TRADEMARK 900097273 REEL: 003703 FRAME: 0217 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 509-624-5265

Email: debbiep@wkdtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: WITHERSPOON, KELLEY, DAVENPORT & TOOLE

Address Line 1: 422 West Riverside Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debbie A. Palm
Signature:	/dap/
Date:	01/24/2008

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assign Agrmt - Glad Corp to Glad LLC#page1.tif source=Assign Agrmt - Glad Corp to Glad LLC#page2.tif source=Assign Agrmt - Glad Corp to Glad LLC#page3.tif source=Assign Agrmt - Glad Corp to Glad LLC#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003703 FRAME: 0218

ASSIGNMENT AND REAFFIRMATION AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT AND REAFFIRMATION AGREEMENT, dated as of July 12, 2007 and effective with respect to each Transferred Loan (as defined below) as of the date of origination of such Loan (each an "Effective Date"), is made by and between GLADSTONE CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation (the "Seller") and GLADSTONE BUSINESS LOAN, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Buyer").

- 1. We refer to the Purchase and Sale Agreement, dated as of May 19, 2003 (as amended, modified, supplemented or restated from time to time, the "Agreement"), by and between the Seller and the Buyer. All capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Agreement.
- 2. The Seller does hereby, effective with respect to each Transferred Loan as of its Effective Date, convey, set over and assign to the Buyer, without recourse, all of the Seller's right, title and interest in and to the following, in each case whether now or hereafter existing or in which the Seller now has or hereafter acquires an interest and wherever the same may be located:
 - (i) the Loans identified on the Loan List attached hereto as Exhibit A (collectively, the "*Transferred Loans*"), together with all monies due or to become due in payment of such Transferred Loans on and after the respective Effective Dates of such Transferred Loans;
 - (ii) the Related Property securing such Transferred Loans, including all proceeds from any sale or other disposition of such Related Property;
 - (iii) the Loan Documents related to such Transferred Loans, including without limitation any amendments, consents, waivers or other modifications thereto;
 - (iv) all Supplemental Interests related to such Transferred Loans;
 - (v) all Collections and all other payments made or to be made in the fixture with respect to such Transferred Loans or by the obligor thereunder and under any guarantee or similar credit enhancement with respect to such Transferred Loans; and
 - (vi) all income and proceeds of the foregoing.
- 3. The Seller hereby represents and warrants to the Buyer that the Seller has previously delivered to the Buyer the Loan Files with respect to each of the Transferred Loans as are necessary to properly complete the absolute assignment of the Transferred Loans to the Buyer.
- 4. The Buyer hereby approves, ratifies, reaffirms and agrees to be bound by all amendments, consents, waivers, releases and other modifications which the Seller has heretofore executed in connection with each of the Transferred Loans.

331990 v2/RE B-1.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003703 FRAME: 0219

5. THIS CERTIFICATE OF ASSIGNMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA, WITHOUT REFERENCE TO ITS CHOICE OF LAW PROVISIONS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto caused this Assignment and Reaffirmation Agreement to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date first above written.

GLADSTONE CAPITAL CORPORATION

By: Name: George

Title: Y

GLADSTONE BUSINESS LOAN, LLC

Bv:

Name: Fu

ille Trans

331990 v2/RE

EXHIBIT A SCHEDULE OF INVESTMENTS

COMPANY INVESTMENT COST FAIR VALUE

GLAD Schedule of Investments - Exhibit A.x/s

TRADEMARK REEL: 003703 FRAME: 0221

US HealthCare Communications LLC
Service - magazine publisher / operator
Senior Term Débt (a) (c)

GLAD Schedule of Investments - Exhibit A.xls

RECORDED: 01/24/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003703 FRAME: 0222

, · · ·